relevant period. As a policy, Company is covering all foreign exchange risk on account of import and loans so that
Company may not be put to any loss situation due to adverse fluctuations in currency rates. There is periodical review
of foreign exchange transactions and hedging by the Company’s executives.

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EUR exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The Company
evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions. The Company follows established risk
management policies and standard operating procedures. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for
all other currencies is not material.

43.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK (contd.)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

| Century Textiles and Industries Limited132

Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure
(` in Crores)

Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2018 USD +5% (5.63)
USD -5% 5.63
EUR +5% (0.16)
EUR -5% 0.16

31 March 2017 USD +5% (8.53)
USD -5% 8.53
EUR +5% (1.20)
EUR -5% 1.20

(` in Crores)

Outstanding foreign currency exposure As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

Trade receviables
USD 0.47 -
Euro - 0.06
Others - -
Trade Payables
USD 0.25 0.18
Euro 0.05 -
Others 0.01 -
Borrowings
USD 2.16 2.25
Others
USD 0.21 0.02
Euro 0.01 -
Others - -

(ii)	 Interest rate risk
The Company manages interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate of interest on loans
and borrowings. To manage this, Company has issued fixed rate bonds and loans taken from banks are linked to
MCLR rate of the bank, which are variable.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion
of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected
through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows: